

Aviat Networks to Present at the Jefferies 2012 Global Technology, Media & Telecom Conference

SANTA CLARA, Calif., April 24, 2012 /PRNewswire/ -- Aviat Networks, Inc. (NASDAQ: AVNW), a leading expert in microwave networking solutions, today announced that Michael Pangia, president and CEO, and Ned Hayes, senior vice president and CFO, will be presenting at the Jefferies 2012 Global Technology, Media & Telecom Conference in New York City.

A live webcast of the presentation will be available at 3:15 p.m. Eastern Daylight Time on May 7, 2012, and will be archived for 30 days. The webcast can be accessed from the Investor Relations page of Aviat Networks' Web site at http://investors.aviatnetworks.com/events.cfm.

About Aviat Networks

Aviat Networks, Inc. is a leader in microwave networking solutions. We apply innovation and IP networking expertise toward building a carrier class foundation for future mobile and fixed broadband networks. With more than 750,000 systems installed around the world, Aviat Networks has built a reputation as a leader in offering best-of-breed solutions including LTE-proven microwave backhaul and a complete portfolio of service and support options to public and private telecommunications operators worldwide. With a global reach and local presence in more than 46 countries, Aviat Networks works by the side of its customers allowing them to quickly and cost effectively seize new market and service opportunities. Aviat Networks is headquartered in Santa Clara, California, and listed on NASDAQ (AVNW). For more information about the company, please visit: www.aviatnetworks.com.

SOURCE Aviat Networks, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media